OP \$265.00 7888438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Getinge AB		04/22/2009	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAQUET Cardiovascular LLC
Street Address:	170 Baytech Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78884380	GUIDELINE
Registration Number:	1730883	MEADOX MEDICALS
Registration Number:	1605390	HEMASHIELD
Registration Number:	2164227	HEMASHIELD VANTAGE
Registration Number:	0756499	MEADOX
Registration Number:	1815781	TRELEX NATURAL
Registration Number:	1213670	VERI-SOFT
Registration Number:	1761213	MINICRIMP
Registration Number:	1881364	HEMASHIELD
Registration Number:	1300143	HEMASHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0535

900132866

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: 3433 Broadway Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 401, Broadway Place E.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56022/405/102 & 9 OTHERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Sivertson
Signature:	/WAS316/
Date:	04/29/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT GETINGE AB_20090429101731#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT GETINGE AB_20090429101731#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Getinge AB, a Swedish Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at P.O. Box 69, Getinge, Sweden 310 44, has adopted, used and registered the marks on Exhibit A; and has applied for U.S. registration of the mark GUIDELINE, also listed on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, MAQUET Cardiovascular LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an office and principal place of business at 170 Baytech Drive, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, Application, and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Getinge AB, has assigned and does hereby assign to MAQUET Cardiovascular LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the identified marks, and the U.S. Trademark Application and Registrations.

GETINGE AB

, 200 ₉	By: halle (Sign Name)
	DAUHAW (Print Name)
	EVP NED SYSFERI

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0537

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
GUIDELINE	78/884380	May 16, 2006
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MEADOX MEDICALS	1730883	November 10, 1992
HEMASHIELD	1605390	July 10, 1990
HEMASHIELD VANTAGE	2164227	June 9, 1998
MEADOX	0756499	September 10, 1963
TRELEX NATURAL	1815781	January 11, 1994
VERI-SOFT	1213670	October 19, 1982
MINICRIMP	1761213	March 30, 1993
HEMASHIELD	1881364	February 28, 1995
HEMASHIELD	1300143	October 16, 1984

RECORDED: 04/29/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0538